FORM PTO- 1-31-92	DEC 2 6 2002 🗒 R 01-03-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	TO NOT A TRADE			
Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1023273			e Express Mail Mailing Label No. EL874048957US	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tiger Electronics, a division of Hasbro, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Andrew S. Filo	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		22670 Oakcrest Court Cupertino, CA 95014	
X Assi		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No	
_ Securi	ty Agreement Change of Name			
_ Other: Execution Date: 10 April 2002				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/134,579 (continuation of 09/782,556) Filed: 29 April 2002	B . 1	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ X_ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Michael Best & Friedrich, LLC 401 N. Michigan Avenue, 19 th Floor Chicago, IL 60611-4212			
	Direct telephone calls to Perry J. Hoffman at telephone no. 312.222.6636 or fax no. 312.222.0818.			
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
			X Enclosed	
			X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 50-1965	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Perry J. Hoffman, Reg. No. 37,150 Dated: Z6-Decabe -2002				
Attorney File 072354-9003 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

cc: Docketing

S:\CLIENT\072354\9003\C0172631.1

01/02/2003 DBYRME 00000009 10134579 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 013614 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

HASBRO, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, with its principal place of business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02862, for good and valuable consideration, has assigned and does hereby assign to Andrew S. Filo, of 22670 Oakcrest Court, Cupertino, California, 95014, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter owned by it and disclosed in United States Patent Application Number 09/782,556 for "Walking Platforms With Automatic Self Stabilization" filed February 13, 2001, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. It further agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

1	10	
18pril	70	, 2002

Howard R. Fine

Senior Vice President

Legal and Business Affairs

Tiger Electronics, a division of Hasbro, Inc.

200

State of Illinois)
) ss
County of Lake)

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Lake, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared HOWARD R. FINE, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2002

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
GINNY SCOTT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 15,2004

PATENT REEL: 013614 FRAME: 0130